
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 13, 1997

Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 10-SEP-97

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 64-75
VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES: clns

CA Globe 18s 25.00 few 28.00 24s 25.00
Ige Ise 16.00 sml Ise 25.00 few 20.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11 lb ctns bchd GU Green Ige
25.00 12 lb crls bchd MX Green Ige
22.00- IS lb ctns bchd MX Green
Tips std fr cond 12.00-14.00 —BEANS:
MARKET LOWER bucrts NJ Flat Green
Type 10.00-12.00 Lima 20.00-22.00
buctns/crts NJ Round Green Type
8 00-9.00 NY Round Green Type 8.00 PA
Round Green Type 8.
00-10.00 VA Round Green Type 8.00
BEETS: MARKET STEADY ctns bchd
OH 12s 7.00-8.00 25 lb flmbgs IseOH med
7.00 PA med 5.00-6.00 -BROCCOLI:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA bchd I4s
8.00- 10JO occ hgr bchd 18s 9.50 Crown
Cut 10.00-13.00 ME bchd 14s 7 JO-8.00 -
-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbclns CA 12.00 --

CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb ctns CD
Red Type med-Ige 7.00-8.00 NJ Round
Green Type med-Ige 6.00 NY Round
GreenType med-Ige 6.00 PA Round Green
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36 Chain Saw-

'lgo
51 Chain S:
•31 cu in 31 hp
•Inertia chain bral

• Lifetime ignition
ALSOAVAILABLE
55 ChainSaw at 'i.

W5

Type med-Ige 5.00-6.00 few 4.00 Red
Type med-Ige 8.00 few 7.00 50 lb sks NY
Round Green Type Ige 4.50-S.OO fr cond
2.00 PA Round Green Type Ige 4.004J0
40 lbctns CD Savoy Type med-Ige 8.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 I-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-Ige
10.00 CD Topped med-Ige 7.00-9.00 sks
24 2-lb flmbgs CA Topped 12.00 sks 10
5-lb flmbgs CA Topped 13.00 CD Topped
6.50 ctns 24 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped
18.50- 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
10.00- CD Topped jbo 7.00 few

5.50- ctns bchd CA Bunched 12.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOWER
ctns flmwrpd CA While 12s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00 one lot 5.00 -—CELERY:
MARKET CA SLIGHTLY HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY clns CA 2 dz
13.00- occ hgr 2 1/2 dz 13.00-14.00

occ hgr flmb 30s 17.50-19.00 few 14.00
CD2dz9 00-10.00 2 1/2dz 9.00-10.00 Ml
2 dz 10.00 2 1/2 dz 10.00 OH 2 dz
11.00- 3 dz 11.00-12.00
CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 50 lb ctns CA Nappa
20.00 eelertsOH 12.00 -CORN-SWEET:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER wberts
NJ White 4 dz min 7.00-8.00 Bi-Color4 dz
min 6.00-7.00 NY Yellow 4 dz min 8.00
While 4 dz min 9.00 sks PA White 4 dz
min 5.00-7.00 -CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/crts NJ med 14.00-15.00 NY med
12.00- fr qua! 8.00-10.00 sml
10.00- PA med 14.00 fr qual

8.00- 10.00 Ige 6.00-8.00 VA med 14.00 fr
qual 10.00 -EGGPLANT: MARKET

(h) Husqvarna
I www.husvarna.com

STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ med
4.00- mostly 5.00 1 1/9 bucntis wipd
VA few 10.00 —ENDIVE: MARKET
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts CA 10.50 OH
7.00 10 lb ctns BL Witloof 14.00
ESCAROLE; MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9
buctns/crts CA 1050 NJ 9.50-10.00 OH
9.50-11.00 -GARLIC: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 30.00 col 27.00 few 28.00 super
jbo 25.50 exjbo 24.00 -GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Swiss Chard green 12s 11.00 Red 12s
11.00 NJ Dandelion 10.00 Swiss Chard
green 12s 8.00 Red 12s 8.00 ctns/crts bchd
CA Kale 9.00 NC Collard 7.00-8.00 Kale
7.00 Mustard 7.00Turnip Tops 7.00 Rape
7.00NJ Collard 7.00 Kale 6.50OH Collatd
7.00- ctns IseCA Kale Flowering 24s
12.00 20 lb ctns CA Broccoli Rabe 24s
26.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET HIGHER ctns CA 24s
17.00- mostly 17.00-18.00 Wrapped
24s 17.00-21.00 mostly 19.00 30s
14.00- one lot 17.00 CO 24s fr cond
10.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA Boston 24s
950-10.00 Green Leaf 24s 10.00-13.00
mostly 12.00 Red Leaf 24s 10.00-11.00
mostly 11.00 OH Boston 24s 6.00-8.00
Green Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00 Red Leaf 24s
8.00- Bibb24s 5.00-6.00 3 lbctns CA
Mesculin Mix 8.00-850 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE- MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 11.00-14.00 mostly
12.00 CD 24s 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 OH

24s 8.00 1.3 bucrts CA 24s 15.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-1250 mostly 12.00
med 9.00-10.00 mostly 950 4 qt bids PA
med-lge 5.00-5.50 sml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb
ctns PA Oyster 16.00 Cremini 8.00 Por-
tobellas 8.00-850 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
15.00 fair qual 12.00Oyster 12.00ctns 12

8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 ctns 10
12-oz trays flmwrpd PA 9.00-950 ctns 10
10-oz Hays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50
OKRA: TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE -

-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 10.00-11.00
NJ 36s 8.008.50 OH 48s 9.0010.00 crts
bchd CA Leeks 12s 12.00 OH Leeks 12s
12.00

Glenwood Furnaces
& Boilers wSßjk

££|
Oil Combinations v

Penn Mfg. Co.
393 W. Lexington Rd., Lititz, PA 17543

Call (717)626-1397 or 627-2303

—PARSLEY: MARKETSTEADY ctns
bchd CA Curly 60s 1150 30s 8.00 OH
Curly 60s9.0010.00 Plain 60s 9.0011.00
mostly 9.0010.00 —PARSNIPS: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT sks 18 1-In flmbgs CD 12.00

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET SNAPS
HIGHER. SNOW PEAS STEADY 10 lb
ctns CA Snow Peas Decalyxed 8.00 GU
Snow Peas Decalyxed 9.0010.00 Sugar
Snap Peas Decalyxed 18.00-19.00
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS:
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER 1 1/9
bucrts CA Bell Type Red Ige fr quality
15.00 NJ Bell Type Mxd Red And Green

Ige 5.00 PA Bell Type Red Ige few 10.00
VA Bell Type Red exlge 10.0012.00 med-
lge fr quality 7.008.00 1 1/9buctns/crts NJ
Bell Type Green Ige 6.00 NY Bell Type
Green exlge 5.006.00 Ige 4.005.00 med
5.00 OH Bell Type Green exlge 3.005.00
Ige 3.005.00 PA Bell Type Green exlge
5.006.00 Ige 4.005.00 med 5.00VA Bell
Type Green exlge 7.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell
Type Red exlge 8.0010.00 mostly 9.00
Yellow exlge 16.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell
Type Red 80-loomm 16.00 Yellow
80- 100mm 14.00-16.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1
1/9 buctns NJ Finger Hot 7.00 Long Hot

med-lge 6.00-7.00 Cuhandles med-lge
7.00 -RADISHES: MARKET STEADY
ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs MN Red 5.00OH
Red 5.00ctns tpd 14 l-lb flmbgs MN Red
550 OH Red 5.50-6.00 ctns bchd OH Red
24s 8.00-10.00 -RHUBARB: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT 20 lb ctns WA Outdoor
Grown 15.00 -RUTABAGAS: MARK-
ET STEADY 50 lb ctns CD med
9.00- —SPINACH: MARKET CA
HIGHER,CO STEADY ctns bchdCA Flat
24s 13.00-14.00 bubkls CO Savoy 18.00
(clipped) --SQUASH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 <fe 5/9 buctns/crts
NJ Zucchini sml-med 3.00-6.00 mostly
4.00- med 3.00-4.00 Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 5.00-7.00 few as low as 3.00
NY Zucchini sml-med 4.00 med 3.00 PA

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

Zucchini sml-med 4.00-S.OO med
3.00- Yellow Straightneck sml-med
8.00- med 5.00-6.00 VA Zucchini
sml-med 5.00-6.00 med 3.00-4.00 Yellow
Stnighlneck sml-med 9.00 med 7.00
SWEET POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY NEW CROP 40 lb ctns LA U.S.
One Beauregard med 17.00-18.00 1/2
Ixictns NJ Yellow Jersey med 10.00-12.00
Red Jersey med few 15.00 fr quality few
12.00 -TOMATOES: MARKET NJ

LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 25
lb ctns NC 85% U.S. One orBetter Mature
Greens light red-red jtlge 9.00-10.00 Ige
9.00- NJ Vine Ripes light-red Ige
8.00 few best 10.00-12.00med 5.00-6.00
few best high as 8.00 sml few 4.00-6.00
PA Vine Ripes pink med-lge 6.00-7.00 TN
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
light red-red xlge 10.00-11.00 Ige
10.00- 1.00 VA 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red xlge
10.50- 11.00 Ige 10.50-11.00Local Repack

85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
pink-light red xlge 12.50-13.50 Ige
12.50- med 12.50-13.50
TOMATOES, CHERRY; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt bids Ml
light-red 10.00-11.00 NC light-red
9.00- NJ light-red 6.00-7.00 -

TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
LOWER 25 lb ctns NC light-red 8.00 NJ
red 6.00 OH light-red 7.00-8.00
TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flmbgs OH Purple Top 9.00-10.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: MARKET
STEADY 8 lb ctns CA Radicchio 9s 8.00

PENNSYLVANIA
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22cu in. Z2hp
Inertia chain brake
Lifetime ignition warranty

ALSO AVAILABLE:
41 Chain Saw at ’239 n

Ask About Our
Chain Saw
Carrying
Case Deal!

257 Chain Saw-16”

Inert
Lifeti

$3 The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind A large percentage
of openings keep animals clean & dry.

Other Products
• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer barns.

• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

KeystoneCONCRETE
PRODUCTS

477 EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 Awaffle slatA

(717) 355-2361


